
The Athletics Federation of Nigeria
2012 National All Comers Competition

27th - 28th February, 2011
Gateway Stadium Sagamu, Ogun State

RESULTS
Day 1 27/02/2012

9.00am 25km walk Women 
Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 426 Davis Joy CDA 11/18/1985 3:09:18.66sec
2nd 427 Kareem Bolanle Sunday Bada Ac6/28/1990 3:25:06.48sec

9.05am Long Jump Pentathlon Women
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 106 Dayo Oshinbanjo Delta 5/14/1996 5.37m +1.2
2nd 112 Kemi Francis Delta 3/7/1993 5.36m -0.8

9.10am 25km walk Men Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 432 Adeyemi Kazeem Alani Police 1/3/1985 2:32.06sec

2nd 429 Elegbede Bamidele O. 
CDA 1987 2:34:42.22sec

3rd 434 Alade Felix Police 9/23/1984 2:45.42.47sec
4th 431 Alli Labeeb GTomor 5/31/1985 2:48.47.70sec

5th 433 Akenbor Eghosa 
ICDO 6/10/1992 2:52:39.62sec

6th 430 Akas Ikechukwu Edo 3/18/1987 3:29:52.00sec

9.10am Discus Women Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 154 Funke Adeoye Edo 1986 43.35m
2nd 155 Ibhaguezejie Uwaye MabelEdo 26/04/1992 38.69m
3rd 84 Chime Nkechi L. Defender 12/3/1993 33.59m
4th 202 Udeinya Rita Felsecure 4/13/1979 31.37m
5th 18 Enewa Adamudu Benue 5/18/1985 27.05m
6th 201 Osigwe Chichi Felsecure 8/15/1994 24.35m

9.40am Triple Jump Men Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 147 Ugwummadu Blessed Delta 2/28/1991 15.20 +0.9
2nd 409 Olajide Bolariwa Abiola Top Rank 7/8/1993 15.16 +1.3
3rd 187 Ozor Jachi Enugu 5/14/1993 14.88 -0.9
4th 509 Akinose Adebayo Police 6/8/1989 14.71 +0.0
5th 519 George Jones Prisons 11/24/1986 14.55 -0.0
6th 507 Opurum Gift Police 10/12/1992 14.53 -0.1
7th 123 Bazunu Ufuoma Delta 3/14/1994 14.16 -0.2
8th 62 Obiora Arinze CDA 12/15/1985 14.13 -0.7
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RESULTS
9.45am 200m Hurdles Women Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 405 Ayemoba Grace Ikaluse Top Rank 12/26/1981 29.65sec
2nd 118 Okitipi Rebecca Delta 8/30/1991 30.08sec
3rd 111 Adekoya Kemi Delta 1/16/1994 30.15sec
4th 207 Cecilia Francis         GTomor 9/17/1994 33.50sec
5th 184 Nkiruka Rosemary Enugu 1/8/1983 34.51sec

10.00am 200m Hurdles Men Heat  I
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 187 Ozor Jachi Enugu 5/14/1993 25.51sec
2nd 448 Ifeanyi Atuma Mausi 12/1/1996 25.90sec
3rd 449 Abdullahi Basiru Mausi 11/13/1996 26.82sec
4th 146 Ufuoma Okotie Delta 8/6/1985 29.54sec

10.00am 200m Hurdles Men Heat  II
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 498 Martins Ogieriakhi Police 6/6/1993 25.08sec
2nd 513 Oyewole Akeem Police 11/9/1991 26.70sec
3rd 412 Soetan Olalekan Top Rank 8/23/1972 28.22sec
4th 502 Lucky Nosakhare Police 1/1/1986 28.31sec
5th 475 Abidoye Femi Eagle Sight 1990 33.66sec

10.15am 1 Mile for 800m Women Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 261 Oluwora Aminat Lagos 3/21/1994 5:12.35sec
2nd 17 Agber Shimenenge Benue 12/22/1993 5:12.59sec
3rd 359 Odejobi Bunmi Police 7/2/1987 5:15.01sec
4th 318 Sarah Ogunola Ogun 10/6/1996 5:20.68sec
5th 260 Maria Diamond Lagos 9/1/1997 5:40.28sec
6th 531 Onyechukwe Veronica Lagos 6/15/1905 5:56.91sec

10.30am 1 Mile for 800m Men Final 1
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 99 Osheku Lawrence NSCDC 4/8/1984 4:23.18sec
2nd 24 Banabas Abu Benue 14/02/1994 4:24.37sec
3rd 324 Goke Ogunseye Ogun 2/28/1996 4:29.86sec
4th 537 Eze Anayo Osheku 7/14/1992 4:29.89sec
5th 143 Sunny Umukoro Delta 11/12/1988 4:30.62sec
6th 517 Nnaeze Maduabuchi Police 4/28/1987 4:37.68sec
7th 267 Oyebanji Abdulahi Lagos 3/21/1996 4:37.68sec
8th 500 Adedokun Yinka Police 9/13/1985 4:39.22sec
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RESULTS10.30am 1 Mile for 800m Men Final 2
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 26 Godwin Appu Benue 1/2/1994 4:28.54sec
2nd 512 Banwo Mayowa Police 6/16/1993 4:28.99sec
3rd 367 Hussain Yinusa Police 7/7/1991 4:32.00sec
4th 188 Udeigwe Chibueze Enugu 5/25/1994 4:33.49sec
5th 180 Amaize Seun Elele 2/23/1995 4:35.59sec
6th 479 Orelade Tope NSCDC 1989 4:37.58sec
7th 520 Audu Apamu Prison 6/15/1986 4:38.65sec
8th 265 John Isreal Lagos 11/6/1995 4:50.17sec

10.45am 150m Women Heat 1
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 358 Nkiruka Oniejilu Police 1/14/1992 18.30sec
2nd 355 Blessing Ibirah Police 1/10/1992 18.49sec
3rd 530 Iwundu Doris Osheku 4/28/1995 18.66sec
4th 589 Favour Efe Rivers 5/14/1989 19.00sec
5th 249 Bolufemi Margaret Kwara 10/20/1996 19.06sec
6th 110 Idara Nse Daniel Delta 6/26/1994 19.20sec
7th 395 Bada Toyin Iyanuoluwa Sunday Bada Ac1/19/1997 20.13sec
8th 373 Badejo Moyosore Splendor 10/22/1996 20.38sec

10.45am 150m Women Heat 2
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 511 Oladipupo Bisola Police 7/13/1993 18.33sec
2nd 351 Abibatu Yusuf Police 10/12/1992 18.75sec
3rd 113 Mercy Abu Delta 9/23/1992 18.87sec
4th 414 Ezealah Nkem Yaba Tech 11/25/1994 18.98sec
5th 33 Ademosu Ronke Buka Tigers 7/13/1996 19.18sec
6th 460 Kadiri Sarah Esteem 6/12/1995 19.40sec
7th 313 Oguntayo Kubura Ogun 1993 19.82sec
8th 376 Diana Christopher Splendor 12/13/1997 22.56sec

10.45am 150m Women Heat 3
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 333 Uko Peace Ondo 12/26/1995 18.11sec
2nd 61 Akinsola Shileola CDA 6/12/1990 18.37sec
3rd 114 Nkiru Nwobodo Delta 10/10/1990 18.72sec
4th 102 Adegoke Charity Delta 9/14/1992 19.00sec
5th 286 Akene Susan Obehi NSCDC 3/23/1989 19.14sec
6th 207 Cecilia Francis         GTomor 9/17/1994 19.15sec
7th 4 Alawode Abiola A-Class 9/15/1995 20.68sec
8th 378 Kudirat Ogunmefun Splendor 1/8/1997 21.83sec

AFN 3 Al Comers



The Athletics Federation of Nigeria
2012 National All Comers Competition

27th - 28th February, 2011
Gateway Stadium Sagamu, Ogun State

RESULTS
10.45am 150m Women Heat 4
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 447 Wisdom Igbinosun Mausi 7/23/1994 17.61sec
2nd 354 Goodness Thomas Police 8/12/1993 17.92sec
3rd 394 Anyanwu Mariam Police 11/16/1992 18.91sec
4th 116 Omoregie Mercy Delta 7/26/1995 19.33sec
5th 108 Idhe Hope Delta 1/29/1987 20.02sec
6th 494 Osuagwu Victoria Police 6/15/1994 20.51sec
7th 379 Lawani Rubby Splendor 11/18/1996 21.34sec

10.45am 150m Women Heat 5
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 226 Uwakwe Nkiruka ICDO 7/28/1992 17.92sec
2nd 107 Egone Kesiena Delta 12/31/1985 18.43sec
3rd 270 Ogunjinrin Olusola MEGA 4/4/1987 19.17sec
4th 118 Rebecca Okitipi Delta 8/30/1991 19.39sec
5th 271 Otoaruoh Mary MEGA 8/5/1990 19.40sec
6th 257 Ibeleme Anthonia Lagos 10/26/1997 19.93sec
7th 36 Ayodeji Oyinade Buka Tiger 4/7/1997 20.28sec

10.45am 150m Women Heat 6
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 465 Chima Glory IKD Oriwu 8/11/1994 18.38sec
2nd 109 Hope Jacob Delta 1/24/1993 18.54sec
3rd 464 Abo Oluwade Yetunde FUTA 6/16/1993 19.07sec
4th 405 Ayemoba Grace Ikaluse Top Rank 12/26/1981 19.13sec
5th 489 Ihuma Igwe Police 12/25/1992 19.40sec
6th 490 Imade Juliet Police 7/24/1992 19.70sec
7th 314 Oga Grace Ogun 4/18/1996 19.88sec
8th 435 Ishola Zainab Splendor 12/19/1996 21.91sec

11.00am Wind:       -0.1mps 150m Men Heat 1
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 239 Bamidele Taiwo Immigration 12/12/1982 16.09
2nd 340 Uzodimma Aniagolu Ondo 5/30/1993 16.56
3rd 473 Adebimpe Suraju Eagle Sight 6/15/1993 16.59
4th 133 Igekeze Nelson Delta 11/30/1995 16.75
5th 474 Adigun Afeez Eagle Sight 6/14/1990 17.17
6th 532 Adeniji Adeoluwa Osheku 11/24/1994 17.32
7th 175 Matthew Monday EKSU 12/24/1991 17.96

492 Nwaja Paul Police 2/14/1985 17.82 Dsq.
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11.00am Wind: +1.6mps 150m Men Heat 2
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 134 Mamus Emuobonucie Delta 3/10/1994 16.40sec
2nd 450 Victor Ikhasaboh MAUSI 9/22/1993 16.49sec
3rd 68 Ogunmakinju Tosin A. CDA 3/3/1993 16.54sec
4th 177 Yusuf Ismaila EKSU 6/19/1996 16.55sec
5th 493 Joel Agbigbe Police 1/15/1989 16.66sec
6th 534 Henry Maxwell Osheku 1/14/1992 16.92sec
7th 472 Aliu Adetola Police 6/11/1989 17.02sec
8th 397 Aaron Sunday Sunday Bada Ac6/13/1990 17.39sec

11.00am Wind:   -1.2mps 150m Men Heat 3
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 3 Nmaju O. Jonathan Abia 1/9/1993 16.26sec
2nd 244 Jacob Akpr Kano 5/23/1994 16.42sec
3rd 504 Adedeji Olaseinde Police 8/12/1989 16.45sec
4th 179 Alimi Adedamola Elele 3/3/1996 17.14sec
5th 391 Oseji Tochukwu Splendor  27/12/95 17.42sec
6th 348 Kehinde Ogunsola Oyo 2/16/1994 17.43sec
7th 399 Ashien Godwin Sunday Bada Ac7/20/1994 17.79sec
8th 137 Obi Isaac Chibueze Delta 10/20/1996 17.86sec

11.00am Wind:   -0.1mps 150m Men Heat 4
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 481 Nicholas Akinniyi NSCDC 1/18/1990 16.36sec
2nd 353 Ademuagun Adewunmi Police 12/20/1994 16.38sec
3rd 467 Tamunosiki Atorudibo Rivers 3/21/1985 16.56sec
4th 265 Johnny Israel Lagos 11/6/1995 16.80sec
5th 182 Mustapha Taofeek Elele 1/1/1995 16.91sec
6th 7 Dibie Christopher Sunday Bada Ac12/21/1992 17.57sec
7th 350 Stanley Orha Plateau 5/14/1989 17.66sec
8th 138 Odele Tega Peter Delta 12/6/1994 18.14sec

11.00am Wind:  +0.0mps 150m Men Heat 5
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 360 Adeola Efunsile Police 11/18/1992 16.42sec
2nd 139 Oletu Nataniel Delta 11/10/1990 16.43sec
3rd 48 Abiodun Quadry Ogun 1996 16.45sec
4th 250 Adejoro Joel Adetoyese Kwara 1/26/1994 16.98sec
5th 87 Adeyemi Lawrence Defender 3/18/1994 17.24sec
6th 404 Yayaua Abdulmalik Sunday Bada Ac7/23/1988 17.38sec
7th 8 Edwin.G.Edwin A-Class 2/28/1993 17.46sec
8th 183 Onumiya Augustine Elele 1/21/1994 18.15sec
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11.00am Wind:   -0.7mps 150m Men Heat 6
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 91 Emuobosa Agbuwa Defender 11/19/1989 16.01sec
2nd 9 Isah Paulinus A-Class 4/14/1992 16.82sec
3rd 140 Onwah Fidelis Delta 4/27/1994 17.02sec
4th 415 Adeleke Babatunde Yaba Tech 3/11/1994 17.32sec
5th 321 Abudulkabir Islami Ogun 11/7/1995 17.64sec
6th 362 Afam Ifeanyi Victor Police 12/30/1992 17.83sec
7th 191 Adegoke Yusuf Esteem 12/31/1987 18.02sec
8th 251 Ibrahim Fatai Kwara 6/27/1995 18.21sec

11.00am Wind:  +0.0mps 150m Men Heat 7
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance

1st 94 Imhoaperamhe Nicholas 
Defender 8/4/1992

16.13sec
2nd 142 Ovoh Edafe Delta 10/2/1992 16.27sec
3rd 252 Kayode Iduomi Kwara 8/14/1994 16.46sec
4th 448 Atuma Ifanyi Mausi 12/1/1996 16.76sec
5th 363 Akinlawon Ahmed AbidemiPolice 5/26/1987 16.80sec
6th 416 Anjorin Jelili Adisa Yaba Tech 10/3/1989 17.00sec
7th 30 Slyvester Simon Benue 12/8/1987 17.69sec

11.00am Wind:  -0.6mps 150m Men Heat 8
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 364 Akomolafe Ademola Police 12/1/1994 16.20sec
2nd 190 Akinjobi Lukman Police 6/12/1995 16.54sec
3rd 31 Werna James Benue 10/2/1994 17.05sec
4th 418 Omoifo Daniel Yaba Tech 6/19/1993 17.18sec
5th 144 Tobichukwu Berwandu Delta 1/24/1996 17.43sec
6th 193 Ajetunmobi Taiwo Esteem 12/29/1993 17.86sec
7th 466 Oluranti Victor Lagos 4/4/1990 18.53sec
8th 475 Abidoye Femi Eagle Sight 5/5/1981 18.74sec

11.00am Wind:  +1.4mps 150m Men Heat 9
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 44 Kolawole Toyin Ogun 1996 16.13sec
2nd 98 Odeka Gerald Defender 3/21/1986 16.23sec
3rd 39 Adebayo. Rotimi Buka Tigers 2/28/1994 16.30sec
4th 255 Victor Olupeka Kwara 10/20/1994 16.63sec
5th 195 Blessing Stowe Esteem 4/14/1990 16.91sec
6th 149 West Stanley Delta 5/28/1983 17.19sec
7th 264 Bassey Dennis Lagos 1/1/1995 17.42sec
8th 365 Audu Mohammed Police 3/10/1986 17.66sec
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11.00am Wind:  +1.5mps 150m Men Heat 10
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 366 Briggs Tamunotonye Police 5/23/1995 15.80sec
2nd 486 Egode Anthony Delta 16.16sec
3rd 40 Adekanola. Goke Buka Tigers 2/11/1993 16.46sec
4th 89 Ajasa Sunday Nsede 4/18/1983 16.63sec
5th 329 Olaitan Segun Ogun 7/14/1980 16.64sec
6th 150 Adegbehingbe Kolade A. DOAP 8/21/1993 16.75sec
7th 196 Oladipupo Kazeem Esteem 2/23/1989 17.20sec
8th 274 Alao Hammed Mega 10/31/1996 19.14sec

11.00am Wind:   +1.1mps 150m Men Heat 11
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 370 Yahya Odejobi Police 11/17/1987 16.79sec
2nd 476 Samuel Johnson Uniport 1/1/1989 16.93sec
3rd 41 Afolabi. Tunji Buka Tigers 4/12/1994 17.05sec
4th 151 Olanrewaju Olabode OlatundeDOAP 10/23/1995 17.15sec
5th 276 Odugbesan Abiodun Mega 12/22/1993 17.42sec
6th 386 Godwin Gabriel Splendor 11/25/1996 17.78sec
7th 475 Popoola Ezekiel Police 5/5/1981 17.87sec
8th 146 Ufuoma Okotie Delta 8/6/1985 17.89sec

11.00am Wind:  +1.6mps 150m Men Heat 12
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 487 Peter Unegbu Delta 17/4/1984 15.95sec
2nd 506 Kasumu Hamed Police 6/3/1987 16.18sec
3rd 120 Akerele Omeiza Delta 2/12/1995 16.41sec
4th 152 Anunobi Ugochukwu Eagle Sight 6/16/1993 16.54sec
5th 335 Kamilu Isijola Ondo 6/23/1993 16.64sec
6th 278 Rufai Olusegun Mega 3/1/1995 16.94sec
7th 203 Adeleke Kalejaiye Felsecure 3/28/1975 17.75sec
8th 59 Aduloju Felix CDA 2/2/1987 18.15sec

11.00am Wind:  150m Men Heat 13
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 124 Benedict Ajiduah Delta 6/5/1986 16.01sec
2nd 130 Elvis Ukale Akpowene Delta 3/6/1991 16.03sec
3rd 505 Akinleye Abimbola EKSU 5/13/1994 16.23sec
4th 336 Kingsley Bassey Ondo 3/19/1994 16.85sec
5th 449 Basiru Abdullahi Mausi 11/13/1996 17.17sec
6th 199 Onajobi Sheriff Esteem 10/6/1990 17.18sec
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RESULTS
11.15am 600m for 400m & 400mH Women Heat 1
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 205 Ada Benjamin GTomor 5/18/1994 1:33.85sec
2nd 529 Egbeniyi Abike Osheku 10/23/1994 1:35.24sec
3rd 312 Aminat Odeyemi Ogun 10/8/1996 1:39.98sec
4th 393 Akanden Muinat Sunday Bada Ac6/7/1995 1:43.70sec
5th 359 Odejobi Bunmi Police 7/2/1987 1:44.42sec
6th 262 Raimot Omotosho Lagos 7/16/1997 1:45.80sec

11.15am 600m for 400m & 400m H Women Heat 2
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 446 Ossai Rita Mausi 10/12/1995 1:29.20sec
2nd 499 Ekanem Comfort Police 1/13/1994 1:29.85sec
3rd 342 Oladoye Funke Ondo 12/5/1995 1:30.37sec
4th 290 Ihekandu Philomena NSCDC 5/3/1990 1:32.67sec
5th 103 Akpofa Daisy Delta 9/26/1993 1:38.26sec
6th 209 Pereira Oluwabukola GTomor 12/10/1995 1:40.70sec
7th 315 Olootu Folasade Ogun 10/071996 1:44.25sec
8th 256 Afusat Yusuf Lagos 6/13/1996 1:45.03sec

11.15am 600m for 400m & 400m H Women Heat 3
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 352 Adedun Mariam Police 12/27/1992 1:34.05sec
2nd 279 Folake Okache Navy 1986 1:35.82sec
3rd 480 Oluoma Sikiru NSCDC 6/9/1987 1:35.83sec
4th 318 Sarah Ogunola Ogun 10/6/1996 1:41.33sec
5th 210 Suliat Aroworowon GTomor 5/15/1995 1:47.25sec
6th 259 Fashiranti Iyabo Lagos 6/27/1996 1:50.73sec
7th 437 Happiness Ime Effiong 6/16/1994 2:16.70sec

11.30am 600m for 400m & 400m H Men  Heat 1
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 453 Akinlalu Adewale Ekiti 4/22/1992 1:23.16sec
2nd 368 Nasiru Mohammed Police 12/24/1993 1:24.47sec
3rd 513 Oyewole Akeem Police 11/9/1991 1:25.54sec
4th 539 Ibrahim Olaide Azeem LASU 6/7/1990 1:25.11sec
5th 145 Udje Samuel Delta 11/11/1994 1:25.85sec
6th 5 Aso Idika Okereke A-Class 2/10/1992 1:27.14sec
7th 234 John Amos NSCDC 7/24/1989 1:31.37sec
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RESULTS
11.30am 600m for 400m & 400m H Men  Heat 2
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 310 Umoh Joseph NSCDC 1/6/1988 1:23.17sec
2nd 162 Ukatue Reuben Edo 1989 1:24.58sec
3rd 253 Kazeem Ajibola Kwara 2/25/1996 1:26.59sec
4th 408 David Dominic Top Rank 4/3/1995 1:27.26sec
5th 11 Raheed Kehinde Akintola A-Class 4/8/1997 1:30.26sec
6th 269 Badekale Abimbola Mega Rock 1/1/1900 1:32.86sec
7th 211 Abidemi Oguntuga GTomor 10/28/1991 1:36.26sec
8th 383 Damilola Amoo Splendor 6/21/1995 2:03.13sec

11.30am 600m for 400m & 400m H Men  Heat 3
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 523 Iyoha Lucky Prisons 6/7/1987 1:20.97sec
2nd 537 Eze Anayo Osheku 7/14/1992 1:21.41sec
3rd 43 Durojaye Lolade Buka Tigers 12/23/1995 1:21.63sec
4th 324 Goke Ogunseye Ogun 2/28/1996 1:22.02sec
5th 214 Bamgbala Rahmon  GTomor 4/3/1993 1:24.07sec
6th 516 Ojimiwe Endurance Police 11/22/1989 1:25.14sec
7th 410 Omope Samuel Top Rank 2/27/1989 1:29.24sec

11.30am 600m for 400m & 400m H Men  Heat 4
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 533 Odu Olayemi Saidi Osheku 11/8/1990 1:20.84sec
2nd 413 Umar Isa Akagwu Top Rank 7/17/1994 1:24.80sec
3rd 517 Nwaeze Maduabuchi Police 4/28/1987 1:25.38sec
4th 45 Lawal Toheeb Buka Tigers 7/9/1996 1:27.67sec
5th 119 Agboire Aaron Delta 3/10/1994 1:31.85sec
6th 403 Otukoya Kehinde Sunday Bada Academy3/22/1992 1:31.86sec

11.30am 600m for 400m & 400m H Men  Heat 5
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 292 Agu Justine C. NSCDC 10/18/1989 1:21.39sec
2nd 488 Ekundayo John Sehubo EKSU 10/29/1990 1:21.92sec
3rd 452 Derasleve Joseph Goodluck 6/12/1990 1:22.10sec
4th 46 Nathaniel Samson Buka Tigers 9/29/1997 1:23.52sec
5th 328 Nurudeen Hassan Ogun 3/5/1995 1:24.96sec
6th 217 Samson Otukoya GTomor 2/14/1992 1:25.81sec
7th 121 Anthony Edohoren Delta 5/18/1994 1:29.34sec
8th 389 Rasaq Ogunsekan Splendor 12/19/1996 1:31.13sec

AFN 9 Al Comers



RESULTS
11.30am 600m for 400m & 400m H Men  Heat 6
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 58 Adeosun Adefemi CDA 12/6/1986 1:20.90sec
2nd 230 Francis Sunday ICDO 11/2/1991 1:23.75sec
3rd 535 Airen Eseosa Osheku 9/9/1995 1:24.04sec
4th 508 Oyetunji Tobi Police 1/9/1984 1:24.79sec
5th 176 Ojo Kehinde EKSU 3/6/1990 1:25.31sec
6th 125 Buliamin Oladepo Delta 10/24/1994 1:25.61sec
7th 510 Adedokun David Police 9/13/1992 1:28.60sec
8th 390 Sanisi Rasheed Splendor 4/10/1997 1:80.83sec

11.30am 600m for 400m & 400m H Men  Heat 7
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 67 Ogunmakinju Adeleye CDA 3/20/1992 1:19.95sec
2nd 515 Badewa Fumilayo Police 9/23/1990 1:21.13sec
3rd 337 Odofin Oluwole Ondo 12/14/1992 1:23.57sec
4th 127 Dieseruwe Ufuoma Delta 10/10/1996 1:24.22sec
5th 178 Akindele Atanda Elele 4/4/1995 1:29.26sec
6th 264 Bassey Dennis Lagos 1/1/1995 1:29.71sec
7th 398 Adebola Abidokun Sunday Bada Ac9/3/1983 1:30.17sec
8th 514 Folawiyo Olaribigbe Police 10/10/1990 1:42.96sec

Shot Put Women Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 81 Chime Nkechi Defender 12/3/1993 13.92m
2nd 20 Princilla Zever Benue 5/12/1993 12.34m
3rd 202 Udeinya Rita Felsecure 4/13/1979 11.78m
4th 548 Uju Anoliedo Police 1/14/1979 11.19m
5th 438 Ebere Oraukwu GTomor 2/14/1993 10.52m
6th 155 Ibhaguezejie Uwaye Edo 26/04/1992 9.76m
7th 319 Tolu Oladejo Ogun 8/10/1997 9.14m
8th 18 Enewa Adamudu Benue 5/18/1985 9.06m

Wind:   -2.8mps 150m Women Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 354 Goodness Thomas Police 8/12/1993 17.96sec
2nd 447 Isoken Igbinosun Mausi 7/23/1994 18.08sec
3rd 226 Uwakwe Nkiruka FlorenceICDO 7/28/1992 18.10sec
4th 333 Uko Peace Ondo 12/26/1995 18.39sec
5th 358 Nkeiruka Onuejizu Police 1/14/1992 18.44sec
6th 465 Chima Glory Ikorodu Oriwu8/11/1994 18.95sec

AFN 10 Al Comers



RESULTS
11.30am 600m for 400m & 400m H Men  Heat 8
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 300 Isaiah Victor NSCDC 9/20/1989 1:19.79sec
2nd 141 Otta Ugochukwu Delta 8/15/1994 1:20.61sec
3rd 240 Abas Abubakar Kano 4/10/1997 1:22.90sec
4th 185 Chiegbelam Mbah Enugu 1/5/1994 1:23.77sec
5th 243 Fidelis Samuel Kano 4/11/1996 1:24.66sec
6th 132 Imeje Godwin Delta 10/16/1992 1:27.51sec
7th 135 Njoteh Peter Delta 9/9/1992 1:27.86sec
8th 401 Kikenme Endurance IfeyinwaSunday Bada Ac12/19/1987 1:30.52sec

11.45am 200m Pentathlon Women Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1st 112 Kemi Francis Delta 3/7/1993 25.91sec
2nd 106 Dayo Oshinbanjo Delta 5/14/1996 25.93sec

11.00am Javelin Pentathlon Women
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 112 Kemi Francis Delta 3/7/1993 31.57m
2 106 Dayo Oshinbanjo Delta 5/14/1996 19.89m

3.00pm High Jump Women Final
OrderBib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 106 Dayo Oshinbanjo Delta 5/14/1996 1.50m

22 54 Esiekpe Rukevwe Young 
CDA 6/16/1992

1.60m
3 83 Aruya Hope Defender 11/4/1993 1.65m

3.00pm Discus Pentathlon Women
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 106 Dayo Oshinbanjo Delta 5/14/1996 19.74

112 Kemi Francis Delta 3/7/1993 DNS

3.00pm Javelin Men Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 521 Kenechukwu Ezeofor Prisons 7/9/1984 66.40m
2 369 Osayande Nosakhare FridayPolice 10/5/1984 65.59m
3 546 Eza John Mike Police 11/9/1980 61.04m
4 233 Igbinosun Kingsley ICDO 6/27/1988 58.51m
5 528 Ezeofor Chinedum Prisons 7/12/1986 58.31m
6 503 Julius Osaze Police 7/3/1980 55.24m
7 25 Ferdinand Tsfa Benue 12/23/1994 51.92m
8 294 Chukwuebuka Friday NSCDC 1/1/1993 50.93m
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RESULTS
3.30pm 200m Hurdles Men Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 498 Martins Ogeriakhi Police 6/6/1993 24.79
2 187 Ozor Jachi Enugu 5/14/1993 26.27
3 448 Ifeanyi Atuma MAUSI 12/1/1996 26.27
4 513 Oyewole Akeem Police 11/9/1991 27.08
5 502 Lucky Nosakhare 28.69
6 412 Soetan Olalekan Toprank 8/23/1972 29.49

4.00pm Long Jump Men
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 281 Akpata Rapheal Navy 1985 7.78m +1.6
2 47 Okulaja Babajide Buka Tigers 3/12/1994 7.60m +1.6
3 326 Ivory Onakpoberuo Ogun 12/6/1990 7.54m +1.7
4 341 Akintokun Bode Ondo 10/24/1994 7.21m +3.2
5 540 Omoreghe Kehinde LASU 8/24/1993 7.20m +1.9
6 349 Ojewole Segun Oyo 12/7/1995 7.11m +2.2
7 232 Himmah Charles ICDO 4/14/1984 7.04m +3.5
8 122 Bazunu Rawlings Delta 9/23/1994 7.03m +1.7

4.15pm 1500m Pentathlon Women
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 106 Dayo Oshinbanjo Delta 5/14/1996 6:51.78s
2 112 Kemi Francis Delta 3/7/1993 DNF

3.10pm 150m Men Final B
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 130 Elvis Ukale Akpowene Delta 3/6/1991 16.09s
2 3 Nmaju O. Jonathan Abia 1/9/1993 16.12s
3 360 Adeola Efunsile Police 11/18/1992 16.43s
4 486 Egode Anthony Delta 16.44s
5 134 Mamus Emuobonucie Delta 3/10/1994 16.66s
6 506 Kasumu Ahmed Police 6/3/1987 16.95s
7 350 Stanley Orha Plateau 5/14/1989 16.95s

3.10pm 150m Men Final A
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 239 Bamidele Taiwo Immigration 12/12/1982 16.15s
2 487 Peter Unegbu Delta 17/4/1984 16.18s
3 364 Akomolafe Ademola Police 12/1/1994 16.21s
4 366 Briggs Tamunotonye Police 5/23/1995 16.29s
5 91 Emuobosa Agbuwa Defender 11/19/1989 16.34s
6 94 Imhoaperamhe Nicholas Defender 8/4/1992 16.37s
7 44 Kolawole. Toyin Buka Tigers 6/12/1994 16.54s
8 124 Benedict Ajiduah Delta 6/5/1986 16.62s
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The Athletics Federation of Nigeria
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27th - 28th February, 2011
Gateway Stadium Sagamu, Ogun State

RESULTS

Day 2 28/02/2012

9.00am Discus Men Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 160 Imoisi Godwin Edo 28/12/1984 46.45m
2 81 Wale Olatunji Christable 1990 45.10m
3 136 Nwoye Augustine Delta 11/21/1993 44.59m
4 521 Ezeofor Kenechukwu Prisons 7/9/1984 44.27m
5 93 Godknows E. Ekanem Defender 5/31/1986 41.02m
6 275 Laja Lucky Mega 38.84m
7 204 Mbah Ugochukwu S Felsecure 3/16/1993 34.52m
8 23 Agber Samuel Benue 4/3/1988 34.25m

9.05am 3,000m for 1,500m Women Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 261 Olowora Aminat Lagos 3/21/1994 10;34.18s
2 209 Pereira Oluwabukola GTomor 12/10/1995 10;36.70s
3 19 Iorember Mbawuhen Benue 4/21/1994 10;40.07s
4 21 Sange Mamnyer Benue 12/9/1994 10;40.17s
5 531 Onyechukwu Veronica Osheku 5/1/1995 11;02.55s
6 258 Baraka Tajudeen Lagos 10/5/1995 11;13.69s
7 406 Kolawole Temitope Top Rank 8/28/1993 11;27.93s
8 461 Olamide Seun Lagos Aug-98 11;52.90s

9.30am 300m Women Qualifying Heat 1
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 286 Akene Susan Obehi NSCDC 3/23/1989 38.26s
2 352 Adedun Mariam Police 12/27/1992 39.55s
3 102 Adegoke Charity Delta 9/14/1992 39.78s
4 104 Blessing Ephraim Delta 12/10/1990 39.87s
5 455 Ogunlola Bidemi Ekiti 2/24/1994 41.54s
6 116 Omoregie Mercy Delta 7/26/1995 42.09s
7 249 Bolufawi Marharet Kwara 10/20/1996 42.11s
8 257 Anthonia Ibeleme Lagos 10/26/1997 45.15s

9.30am 300m Women Qualifying Heat 2
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance

1 354 Goodness Thomas Police 8/12/1993 38.60s 
2 107 Egone Kesiana Delta 12/31/1985 39.47s
3 499 Ekanem Comfort Police 1/13/1994 39.64s
4 103 Akpofa Daizy Delta 6/26/1993 40.20s
5 530 Iwundu Doris Osheku 4/28/1995 40.54s
6 464 Aboluwade Yetunde FUTA 6/16/1993 42.08s
7 222 Ibeh Gloria Ochene ICDO 6/11/1990 42.37s
8 312 Odeyemi Aminat Ogun 10/8/1996 42.48s

AFN 13 Al Comers



The Athletics Federation of Nigeria
2012 National All Comers Competition

27th - 28th February, 2011
Gateway Stadium Sagamu, Ogun State

RESULTS
9.30am 300m Women Qualifying Heat 3
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 226 Uwakwe Nkiruka ICDO 7/28/1992 38.56s
2 447 Igbinosun Wisdom Mausi 7/23/1994 38.62s
3 355 Ibirah Blessing Police 1/10/1992 40.56s
4 458 Nathaniel Glory Buka Tigers 6/10/1996 41.78s
5 110 Idara Nse Daniel Delta 6/26/1994 43.22s
6 314 Oga Grace Ogun 4/18/1996 43.27s
7 259 Fasoroti Iyabo Lagos 7/27/1996 43.31s
8 260 Diamond Maria Lagos 9/1/1997 43.74s

9.30am 300m Women Qualifying Heat 4
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 446 Ossai Rita Mausi 10/12/1995 38.74s
2 205 Ada Benjamin G/Tomoro 5/18/1994 40.26s
3 279 Folake Okache Navy 40.79s
4 524 Esene Mary Prisons 1/12/1990 42.48s
5 315 Ototi Folashade Ogun 7/11/1996 43.74s
6 256 Yusuf Fausat Lagos 6/12/1996 44.47s

9.30am 300m Women Qualifying Heat 5
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 111 Kemi Adekoya Delta 1/16/1994 39.72s
2 290 Ihekandu Philomena NSCDC 5/3/1990 40.04s
3 480 Oluoma Nwoke ICDO 7/16/1987 40.52s
4 114 Nkiru Nwobodo Delta 10/10/1990 41.41s
5 210 Suliat Aroworowon GTomor 5/15/1995 44.15s
6 262 Omotosho Raimot Lagos 7/16/1996 44.81s

9.30am Triple Jump Women  Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 271 Otoaruoh Mary Mega 2/18/1994 12.20m -0.7
2 357 Mercy Honesty Police 8/28/1993 12.24m -0.6
3 356 Osifo Linda Police 11.59m -1.4
4 526 Uche Obi Prisons 10/29/1980 11.31m -0.8

10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 1
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 130 Elvis Ukale Akpowene Delta 3/6/1991 33.66s
2 82 Isah Saliu Custom 11/21/1991 33.94s
3 334 Briggs Tamunotonye Ondo 1/24/1990 33.97s
4 329 Olaitan Segun Edo 7/14/1980 36.01s
5 214 Bamgbala Rahmon  GTomor 4/3/1993 36.02s
6 132 Imeje Godwin Delta 10/16/1992 36.58s
7 217 Samson Otukoya GTomor 2/14/1992 38.97s

AFN 14 Al Comers



RESULTS
10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 2
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 488 Ekundayo Shehubo Police 10/29/1990 34.67s
2 230 Frabcis Sunday ICDO 11/2/1991 35.48s
3 170 Ojo Kehinde EKSU 7/14/1980 35.90s
4 87 Adeyemi Lawrence Defender 3/18/1993 36.66s
5 402 Otukoya Taiwo OlugbengaSunday Bada A/C10/12/1995 36.96s
6 513 Oyewole Hakeem Police 6/20/1985 36.97s
7 5 Aso Idika Okereke A-Class 2/10/1992 38.00s
8 539 Ibrahim Olajide Azeez LASU 39.00s

10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 3
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 532 Adeniji Adedamola Osheku 5/13/1994 34.46s
2 89 Ajasa Sunday Defenders 4/18/1983 35.19s
3 515 Badewa Funmilayo Police 1/9/1993 35.40s
4 336 Kingsley Bassey Ondo 3/19/1994 36.55s
5 347 Adetunji Bodunde Oyo 10/16/1992 36.98s
6 403 Otukoya Kehinde OlusegunSunday Bada Ac3/22/1992 37.25s
7 267 Oyebanjo Abdullahi Lagos 1/24/1990 37.35s
8 11 Rasheed Kehinde AkintolaA-Class 4/8/1997 38.97s

10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 4
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 67 Ogunmakinju Adeleye CDA 3/20/1992 34.64s
2 135 Njoteh Peter Delta 9/9/1992 35.77s
3 194 Blessing Stowe Lagos 3/22/1992 36.29s
4 535 Airen Eseosa Osheku 6/23/1993 37.01s
5 22 Abraham Sunday Benue 9/4/1988 37.54s
6 473 Adebimpe Suraju Eagle Sight 11/2/1991 37.80s
7 266 Olowu Rilwan Lagos 10/29/1990 39.30s

10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 5
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 44 Kolawole Toyin Buka Tigers 6/12/1994 34.53s
2 137 Obi Isaac Chibueze Delta 10/20/1996 34.57s
3 250 Adetoro Joel Adetoyese Kwara 1/26/1994 36.00s
4 121 Edohare Anthony Delta 3/22/1992 36.10s
5 468 Adeyemi Ebunoluwa Triumphant 8/30/1998 37.14s
6 496 Dauda Yusuf Police 4/18/1983 37.42s
7 510 Adedokun David Police 3/10/1994 37.73s
8 382 Tiamiyu Afeez Splendour 5/25/1990 44.03s
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10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 6
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 300 Isaiah Victor NSCDC 9/20/1998 34.81s
2 138 Odele Tega Peter Delta 12/6/1994 35.06s
3 240 Abbas Abubakar Kano 9/4/1988 35.52s
4 41 Afolabi Olatunji Police 11/19/1989 36.44s
5 472 Aliu Adekola Eagle Sight 9/9/1992 36.61s
6 454 Olorunfemi Segun Ekiti 12/24/1991 36.88s
7 251 Ibrahim Fatai Kwara 6/27/1995 36.94s
8 362 Afam Ifeanyi Police 10/18/1989 37.21s

10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 7
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 252 Kayode Iduomi Kwara 1/26/1994 34.74s
3 533 Odu Olayemi Sai'd Osheku 5/30/1993 34.93s
4 360 Adeola Efunshile Police 8/30/1993 35.20s
5 139 Oletu Nathaniel Delta 11/10/1990 35.40s
6 350 Stanley Orha Plateau 5/14/1989 35.73s
7 178 Akindele Atanda Elele 4/4/1995 37.46s
8 516 Ojimiwe Endurance Police 6/12/1994 37.71s
8 388 Isiaka Ismaila Splendour 6/12/1995 38.12s

10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 8
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 98 Odeka Gerald Defender 3/21/1986 35.05s
2 363 Akinlawon Ahmed Police 5/26/1987 35.41s
3 141 Ottah Ugochukwu Delta 8/15/1994 35.62s
4 453 Akinlola Adewale EKSU 12/5/1994 35.62s
5 482 Akinubi Ugochukwu Kwara 7/11/1993 36.72s
6 255 Victor Olupeka Kwara 10/20/1994 37.14s
7 179 Alimi Adedamola Elele 3/3/1996 39.64s

10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 9
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 71 Oto Cyprian CDA 4/6/1991 35.54s
2 370 Yahya Adejobi Police 5/14/1989 36.06s
3 119 Agboire Aaron Delta 3/10/1994 36.52s
4 264 Bassey Dennis Lagos 1/1/1995 37.13s
5 144 Tobi chukwu Bernard Delta 1/24/1996 37.76s
6 180 Onumiya Austine Megarock 38.78s
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10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 10
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 120 Akerele Omeiza Delta 2/12/1995 34.65s
2 69 Olugbemi Comfort CDA 8/15/1994 34.88s
3 368 Nasiru Mohammed Police 12/24/1993 36.36s
4 554 Tosin Ogedengbe Police 7/10/1989 36.49s
5 265 John Israel Lagos 11/6/1995 37.87s
6 182 Mustapha Taofeek Elele 1/1/1995 38.43s

10.00am 300m Men Qualifying Heat 11
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 186 Nwafor Onyeji Enugu 8/25/1992 34.42s
2 152 Ifetayo Victor Eagle Sight 3/16/1996 35.50s
3 127 Dieseruwe Ufuoma Delta 10/10/1996 37.15s
4 384 Emmanuel Akpan Splendour 10/28/1996 37.65s
5 276 Odugbesan Abiodun Megarock 12/22/1993 38.04s

10.10am Hammer Women final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 105 Daramola Feyisayo Delta 11/19/1980 53.22m
2 154 Adeoye Susan Edo 53.16m
3 86 Quadri Rasheedat Defender 6/26/1988 47.99m
4 201 Osigwe Chichi Felsecure 8/15/1994 27.82m

10.40am 4 X 200m Women Final Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance

1 355
Abibat Yusuf, Goodness 
Thomas, Ibirah Blessing Police 1:40.36s

2 460 CDA 1:40.72s
3 222 Yaba Tech 1:40.87s

4 379 Rubby Lawani, Margaret 
S. Splendor 1:53.81s

10.50am 4 X 200m Men Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 364 Police 1:25.75s
3 252 Kwara 1:29.16s
4 44 Adebayo Rotimi, Buka Tigers 1:29.26s
5 87 Ekiti 1:30.31s
6 391 Splendor 1:32.15s
7 481 ESB 1:32.19s

91 NSCDC dns
473 Eagle Sight dns
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RESULTS11.00am Javelin Women Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 20 Priscilla Zever Benue 5/12/1993 38.72m
2 184 Nkiruka Rosemary Enugu 3/7/1993 26.14m
3 319 Tolu Oladejo Ogun 8/10/1997 22.84m
4 377 Idowu Oladapo Splendor 1/18/1996 19.32m

157 Onojakpo Rhoda Edo 6/6/1985 dns

10.10am Hammer Men Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 470 Ibrahim Abiodun Eagle Sight 2/15/1988 46.88m
2 93 Ekanem Godknows CDA 11/9/1980 40.89m
3 153 John Michael Udo Eagle Sight 1/21/1992 34.40m

284 Omizi Dauda Navy dns
299 Ibrahim Baba NSCDC 2/2/1988 dns

Day 2Afternoon

3.00pm Shot Put Men Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 521 Kenechukwu Ezeofor Prisons 7/9/1984 16.11m
2 136 Nwoye Augustine Delta 11/21/1993 15.23m
3 344 Adeyemi Tunde Oyo 8/7/1987 14.19m
4 128 Ebube Virginus Delta 8/7/1992 14.06m
5 522 Samuel Nnam Prisons 3/5/1974 13.99m
6 93 Godknows E. Ekanem Defender 5/31/1986 13.95m
7 37 Joseph Ndubuisi Buka Tigers 12/15/1994 13.93m
8 81 Wale Olatunji Christable 9/21/1983 13.52m

3.05pm 300m Women Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 286 Akene Susan Obehi NSCDC 3/23/1992 37.76s
2 354 Goodness Thomas Police 8/12/1993 37.92s
3 446 Rita Ossai MAUSI 10/12/1995 38.17s
4 226 Uwakwe Nkiruka ICDO 7/28/1992 38.212s
5 352 Adedun Mariam Police 12/27/1992 38.93s
6 107 Egone Kesiena Delta 12/31/1985 39.11s

111 Kemi Adekoya Delta 1/16/1994 dns
447 Isoken Igbinosun MAUSI 7/23/1994 dns
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RESULTS3.15pm 300m Men Final B
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 82 Isah Saliu Custom 11/21/1991 33.99s
2 98 Odeka Gerald Defender 3/21/1986 34.69s
3 533 Odu Olayemi Said Osheku 11/8/1990 35.10s
4 137 Obi Isaac Chibueze Delta 10/20/1996 35.16s
5 71 Oto Cyprian CDA 8/9/1994 35.55s

69 Olugbemi Comfort CDA dns
300 Isaiah Victor NSCDC 9/20/1989 dns
334 Briggs Tamunotonye Ondo 1/24/1900 dns

3.15pm 300m Men Final A
LaneBib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 130 Elvis Ukale Akpowene Delta 3/6/1991 33.75s
2 532 Adeniji Adedamola Osheku 4/18/1983 34.06s
3 488 Ekundayo John Sehubo Police 10/29/1990 34.24s
4 186 Nwafor Onyeji Enugu 8/25/1992 34.28s
5 252 Kayode Iduomi Kwara 8/14/1994 34.88s
6 120 Akerele Omeiza Delta 2/12/1995 35.02s

44 Kolawole. Toyin Buka Tigers 6/12/1994 dns
67 Ogunmakinju Adeleye CDA 3/20/1992 dns

4.00pm Long Jump Women Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 527 Chinaza Amadi Prisons 12/8/1987 6.44m +1.9
2 353 Ademuwagun Wunmi Police 12/20/1994 6.10m +4.4
3 109 Hope Jacob Delta 1/24/1993 5.92m +3.2
4 189 Abire Mercy Esteem 7/20/1995 5.82m +2.2
5 113 Mercy Abu Delta 9/23/1992 5.71m +0.7
6 34 Amusan Tobi Buka Tigers 4/23/1996 5.65m +3.1
7 356 Linda Osifo Police 6/8/1986 5.44m +1.6
8 108 Hope Idhe Delta 1/29/1987 5.43m +3.0

4.20pm High Jump Men Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 62 Arinze Obiora CDA 12/15/1985 2.00m
2 64 Emudaola Walter CDA 5/30/1992 2.00m
3 587 Lebi Plsam Police 11/13/1981 2.00m
4 457 Taiwo Sunday Ekiti 6/12/1994 1.90m
5 29 Ogenyi Orinya Benue 5/1/1990 1.80m
6 555 Uzo Egbeogu Christable 6/12/1990 1.75m
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RESULTS4.20pm 5,000m for 1,500m Men Final 1
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance
1 99 Osheku Lawrence Defender 4/8/1984 15:46.55s
2 28 Nomyange Knogharagha Benue 12/23/1994 15:48.82s
3 27 Mtomga Solomon Benue 2/15/1989 15:51.54s
4 365 Femi Olusanya Police 1/31/1984 16:06.51s
5 346 Aluko Sadiq Oyo 7/17/1994 16:20.40s
6 263 Awoyemi Olayiwola Lagos 6/7/1995 16:31.95s
7 213 Azeez Rasaq G Tomoro 4/7/1993 16:37.18s
8 367 Hassan Yinusa Police 7/7/1991 16:44.14s
9 469 Adewunmi Jelili Lagos 4/13/1989 16:50.06s
10 218 Idowu Adenrele G Tomoro 8/16/1987 16:55.60s
11 42 Balogun Hakeem Buka Tigers 12/25/1996 16:57.36s
12 171 Daramola Abaraham Ekiti 7/7/1994 17:12.53s
13 88 Afolayan Adedayo L. Defender 10/1/1984 17:12.64s
14 389 Ogunsekan Rasaq Splendour 12/17/1996 17:24.46s

4.50pm Sprint Medley Relay Male Final
Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth Performance

1 58 Akiniyi Nicholas,  Gerad 
Odika, Femi Adeosun CDA 3:31.85s

2 512

Adeola Efunsile, 
Ademola Komolafe, 
Ekundayo Sehubo, 
Mayowa Banwo

Police 3:37.03s

3 147 Delta 3:37.71s

4 26
Slyvester Simon, Werna 
James, Godwin Appu, 
Abraham Sunday

Benue 3:40.92s

5 388 Rasaq Ogunsekan Splendor 3:41.37s

6 164 John Amos, Ajasa 
Sunday, Francis Joseph NSCDC 3:45.02s
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